JACK REED
RHCDE ISLAND

COMMITTEES

APPROPRIATIONS qanltﬁd [%tﬂtﬁﬁ %Enatt

ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN

BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3903

INTELLIGEMCE, Ex OFFICIO

June 23, 2021

The Honorable Brian Schatz, Chairman

The Honorable Susan Collins, Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and
Urban Development, and Related Agencies

Committee on Appropriations

Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Collins:

Washngton, DC:

728 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510-3%03
(202) 2244642

Rhode [sland:
1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 250
Cranston, Bl 02920-3074
{401) 943-2100

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408
Providence, R 02903-1744
(401) 528-5200

1{800) 284-4200

TDD Eelay Rhede [sland
1(800) 745-5555

https://reed senate.gov

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2022
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the

Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Gl
Jack Reed

United States Senator



Recipient Name

Town of Barrington
Town of Burrillville
City of Cranston

Town of Cumberland

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Town of Lincoln

Newport County YMCA
Rhode Island Public Transit
Agency

Rhode Island Airport
Corporation

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket
City of Pawtucket
City of Pawtucket

Crossroads Rhode Island
San Miguel School
Providence Redevelopment
Agency

Woonasquatucket River
Watershed Council
Providence Performing Arts
Center

Greater Providence YMCA
Rhode Island Department of
Transportation
Woonasquatucket River
Watershed Council

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Town of Smithfield

Rhode Island Public Transit
Agency

Rhode Island Airport
Corporation

Rhode Island Airport
Corporation

City of Warwick

City of Warwick

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Airport
Corporation

Senator Jack Reed (D-RI)
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

for bike path and bridge replacement
for pedestrian improvements

for neighborhood revitalization

for the construction of a community
pavilion

for bridge and pavement repairs

for rail station and intermodal parking
improvements

for water utility improvements

for facilities expansion

for transit resiliency investment

for runway reconstruction

for street safety improvements

for the construction of a pedestrian
bridge

for visitor center improvements

for site remediation, utilities, and
construction of a public plaza

for low income housing development
for improved fire safety system

for the construction of a pedestrian
bridge

for Greenway maintenancel]

for technology upgrades

to purchase property for a new YMCA

planning for commuter rail improvements

for bike path construction

for bike path construction
to restore a neighborhood center

for bus replacement
for emergency power and water

for taxiway reconstruction

to increase park accessibility
to build an outdoor plaza

for pavement repairs

for cargo and corporate aviation
improvements

Project Location

Barrington, RI
Burrillville, RI
Cranston, RI

Cumberland, RI
Johnston, RI

Kingston, RI

Lincoln, RI
Middletown, RI

Newport, RI

North Kingstown, RI

Pawtucket, RI
Pawtucket, RI
Pawtucket, RI
Pawtucket, RI

Providence, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI
Providence, RI

Providence, RI
Smithfield, RI

Statewide
Warwick, RI

Warwick, RI

Warwick, RI
Warwick, RI

Warwick, RI

Warwick, RI

&

&

© B B

Amount
Requested
($000)
15,000
200
800

475
38,400

2,500

750
2,000

4,000

24,650
2,000
3,000

750
3,000

2,000
320

1,000
2,000

750
1,400
2,400

3,400

3,200
400
3,000

3,200

11,000

4,000
5,000

16,000

30,400



NeighborWorks Blackstone
River Valley[
City of Woonsocket for lead remediation for bridges Woonsocket, RI $ 7,500

for low income housing development Woonsocket, RI $ 3,500



	6.23.21_THUD FY22 CDS Certification.pdf
	THUD CDS Disclosure 2.pdf



