RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEES

APPROPRIATIONS

ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN

BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS

INTELLIGENCE, EX OFFICIO

JACK REED



Rhode Island:

1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290 Cranston, RI 02920-3074 (401) 943-3100

Washington, DC:

728 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510-3903 (202) 224-4642

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408 Providence, RI 02903–1744 (401) 528–5200

1 (800) 284-4200

TDD Relay Rhode Island 1 (800) 745–5555

https://reed.senate.gov

June 23, 2021

The Honorable Brian Schatz, Chairman
The Honorable Susan Collins, Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and
Urban Development, and Related Agencies
Committee on Appropriations
Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Collins:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2022 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Jack Reed

United States Senator

Senator Jack Reed (D-RI) Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)	
Town of Barrington	for bike path and bridge replacement	Barrington, RI	\$	15,000
Town of Burrillville	for pedestrian improvements	Burrillville, RI	\$	200
City of Cranston	for neighborhood revitalization	Cranston, RI	\$	800
Town of Cumberland	for the construction of a community pavilion	Cumberland, RI	\$	475
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	for bridge and pavement repairs	Johnston, RI	\$	38,400
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	for rail station and intermodal parking improvements	Kingston, RI	\$	2,500
Town of Lincoln	for water utility improvements	Lincoln, RI	\$	750
Newport County YMCA	for facilities expansion	Middletown, RI	\$	2,000
Rhode Island Public Transit	•	·		
Agency	for transit resiliency investment	Newport, RI	\$	4,000
Rhode Island Airport Corporation	for runway reconstruction	North Kingstown, RI	\$	24,650
City of Pawtucket	for street safety improvements	Pawtucket, RI	\$	2,000
· ·	for the construction of a pedestrian			
City of Pawtucket	bridge	Pawtucket, RI	\$	3,000
City of Pawtucket	for visitor center improvements	Pawtucket, RI	\$	750
City of Pawtucket	for site remediation, utilities, and construction of a public plaza	Pawtucket, RI	\$	3,000
Crossroads Rhode Island	for low income housing development	Providence, RI	\$	2,000
San Miguel School	for improved fire safety system	Providence, RI	\$	320
Providence Redevelopment Agency	for the construction of a pedestrian bridge	Providence, RI	\$	1,000
Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council	for Greenway maintenance	Providence, RI	\$	2,000
Providence Performing Arts Center	for technology upgrades	Providence, RI	\$	750
Greater Providence YMCA	to purchase property for a new YMCA	Providence, RI	\$	1,400
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	planning for commuter rail improvements	·	\$	2,400
Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council	for bike path construction	Providence, RI	\$	3,400
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	for bike path construction	Providence, RI	\$	3,200
Town of Smithfield	to restore a neighborhood center	Smithfield, RI	\$	400
Rhode Island Public Transit Agency	for bus replacement	Statewide	\$	3,000
Rhode Island Airport Corporation	for emergency power and water	Warwick, RI	\$	3,200
Rhode Island Airport Corporation	for taxiway reconstruction	Warwick, RI	\$	11,000
City of Warwick	to increase park accessibility	Warwick, RI	\$	4,000
City of Warwick	to build an outdoor plaza	Warwick, RI	\$	5,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	for pavement repairs	Warwick, RI	\$	16,000
Rhode Island Airport Corporation	for cargo and corporate aviation improvements	Warwick, RI	\$	30,400

NeighborWorks Blackstone River Valley	for low income housing development	Woonsocket, RI	\$ 3,500
City of Woonsocket	for lead remediation for bridges	Woonsocket, RI	\$ 7,500